Volume Number 1901-2019, in pages 263923 to 263969 being number 190105480 for the 

year 2019. 

F. As per the permission received from the competent port trust authority and mutation certificate 

obtained from the Kolkata Municipal Corporation,the Promoter shall develop 246 (two hundred and 

forty six) cottahs of land (“Project Area”) comprised in the Said Land. 

G. The Promoter is fully competent to enter into this Agreement and all the legal formalities with 

respect to the right, title and interest of the Promoter regarding the  Project Area on which the

[...]

ALL THAT piece and parcel of bastu land admeasuring an area of approximately 270 (two 

hundred and seventy) cottahs, together with single storied dwelling houses and other residential 

structures all having brick walls and tiles shed having a built up area of 155520 (one lac fifty five thousand 

five hundred and twenty) square feet erected and scattered on the portions of the land, lying and situate 

at Municipal Premises No. 1, Rustamjee Parsee Road, Assessee No. 110062900015, Kolkata – 700 002, 

under Police Station Cossipore, under Ward No. 6, within the jurisdiction of Kolkata Municipal Corporation